District I 1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 S St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

AUG 29 2012

RECEIVED

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

NMOCD ARTESIAnt 2 Copies to appropriate

with Rule 116 on back side of form

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action

MLB 122	65 4918	PO		OPERATOR				l Report	\boxtimes	Final Report				
Name of Co		COG OP	7	Contact	Pa									
Address		Texas, Suite		Telephone No. + 432-230-0077										
Facility Nan	ne	Hearse Sta	1	Facility Type Tank Battery										
Surface Ow	ner State		wner	•			Lease N	lo. (API#)		5-37927 sest well				
	-			LOCA	TION	OF RE	EACE		<u></u>					
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the					/West Line County					
E										Eddy				
				Latitude 32	.6178	Longitu	ıde 104.4437							
				NAT	URE	OF REL	EASE							
Type of Release Oil and Produced Water							Volume of Release 30bbls oil			Volume Recovered 30bbls oil				
Source of Release 4" line inside facility							Date and Hour of Occurrence			Date and Hour of Discovery				
Source of Actions of American Internation											18/2012 1:00 p.m.			
Was Immedia	ate Notice (If YES, To	Whom?					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
			Yes _	No Not Re	quired				Bratcher-OC	CD				
By Whom? Was a Water		Date and Hour 08/19/2012 9:25 a.m.												
~~as a water	course Rea	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.												
If a Watercou	iree was In	pacted, Descr	Yes 🛭					······································						
ii a ii aicicoc	213C Was In	ipacica, Desci	ioc i uny.											
Describe Cau	ise of Probl	cm and Reme	dial Action	n Taken.*				***************************************						
A ninnle on o	A" produc	ad water line	norrodad ir	nside the facility a	llowing	the release o	faraduand fluida	Wa ho	via ramlaand	all of the fi	**inaa :.	naida tha		
facility to pro			JOHOUCU II	iside the facility a	nowing	me release o	r produced manus.	. WE Ha	ve replaceu	an or me n	ungs n	isuic the		
											94			
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup	Action Tak	cen.*										
Initially 180b	bls of prod	luced fluid we	re released	l inside the lined f	acility a	it the Hearse	State Tank Batter	v. We re	ecovered 17	9bbls with	a vacuu	ım truck. All		
contaminated	l gravel has	been remove	d from the	facility and we ha	ve add	ed clean grav	el as necessary. T	he facil	ity has been	returned to	its pric	or condition.		
I haraku garti	for that the	information of	luan ahawa	is true and compl	ata ta ti	ha haat of me	den aviladas and v	. n dagata	ed that ever	went to NIN	OCD.	ulas and		
				id/or file certain re										
public health	or the envi	ironment. The	acceptano	ce of a C-141 repo	rt by th	e NMOCD m	arked as "Final R	leport" (does not reli	ieve the ope	erator of	f liability		
				investigate and re										
		ws and/or regi		otance of a C-141 i	героп а	ides not renev	e the operator of	respons	sibility for c	omphance	with any	y otner		
			7			***************************************	OIL CON	SERV	VATION	DIVISION	NC			
Cianatura		-1/	$\overline{5}$						1.1					
Signature:	_/_					A 11	Signed By District Supervis	MI	/4 Bx	Mary 1 100	_			
Printed Name	e:	Josh	Russo			Approved by	District Supervis	sor:						
Title:		HSE C	oordinator	-		Approval Da	SEP 2 1 20	112	Expiration	Date: N	<u>r</u>			
E-mail Addre	ess:	jrusso@con	choresourc	ces.com		Conditions of	f Approval:	4	`	Attache	dП			
. 0	8/29/2012	Pho	one: 43	32-212-2399				$'$ \rightarrow	nal	. 23340410				
		ets If Necess			- 				Ĺ		1	10 4		
										2K	N - ,	1301		
										011	•	-		

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Joshua Russo <jrusso@concho.com>
Sent: Wednesday, August 29, 2012 12:44 PM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Subject: FW: C-141 Initial/Final Report - Hearse State Tank Battery

Attachments: Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device001.pdf

Mr. Bratcher,

Apparently the attachment didn't go through on the previous email. I have attached it again on this one.

Thank you,

Ioshua Russo

HSE Coordinator
432.683.7443 (main)
432.685.4381 (direct)
432.212.2399 (cell)
irusso@concho.com
Mailing Address:
One Concho Center
600 W. Illinios Avenue
Midland, Texas 79701



From: Joshua Russo

Sent: Wednesday, August 29, 2012 1:43 PM **To:** Mike Bratcher (<u>mike.bratcher@state.nm.us</u>)

Subject: C-141 Initial/Final Report - Hearse State Tank Battery

Mr. Bratcher,

Please find attached a C-141 Initial/Final Report for a release that occurred on 08/18/2012. This spill occurred inside the lined facility.

Thank you,

Joshua Russo

HSE Coordinator
432.683.7443 (main)
432.685.4381 (direct)
432.212.2399 (cell)
irusso@concho.com
Mailing Address:
One Concho Center
600 W. Illinios Avenue

Midland, Texas 79701



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Michelle Mullins < MMullins@concho.com>

Sent: Sunday, August 19, 2012 8:25 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc: Joshua Russo

Subject: Hearse State #1-Immediate Notification

Mr. Bratcher:

On 08/18/2012 at approximately 1:00 pm, a leak was discovered at the above-referenced battery. An estimated 180 bbls of produced water and oil was released with 179 bbls recovered by vacuum truck. All fluid was contained inside a 40 mil lined dike. The cause of the release was a hole in a nipple on a 4" line. The nipple has been replaced and the line returned to service. We will get more details and follow up with a C-141 Report.

GPS coordinates, legal description, and driving directions below.

N32.6178 W104.4437

Hearse State #1 (closest well location) 2310' FNL & 990' FWL Sec. 36 T19S R25E Eddy County, NM API 30-015-37927

From Highway 285, turn west on CR 23. Travel approximately 1 mile. Turn south and travel .5 miles to battery.

Thank you.

Michelle Mullins HSE Field Tech 2407 Pecos Avenue P.O. Box 1630 Artesia, NM 88211-1630 Phone: (575)746-2010 Cell: (432) 934-1052

mmullins@conchoresources.com



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.